

\$~FB-1.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C.1504/2015, Crl. M.A. Nos.5543/2015 & 4435-4436/2017

MUKESH SAHNI & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshit Sethi, Mr. Rishi Sehgal
Advocates.

versus

D.R.I. & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

05.04.2019

Since the issues in relation to the present reference are pending before the Supreme Court, we consider it appropriate to await the judgment of the Supreme Court.

Accordingly, the present reference is adjourned to 06.12.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

MUKTA GUPTA, J

VINOD GOEL, J

APRIL 05, 2019

N.Khanna