



\$~Full Bench-1-Item-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 1504/2015, CRL.M.A. 5543/2015, CRL.M.A. 4435/2017 and CRL.M.A. 4436/2017**

MUKESH SAHNI & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Ms. Prabhneer
Swan & Ms. Arveen Sekhon,
Advocates.

versus

D R I & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **17.04.2023**

The present matter has been listed for hearing today i.e. 17.04.2023 on account of 14.04.2023 having been declared a holiday.

The Hon'ble Full Bench has not assembled today, owing to the circumstance that HMJ Mukta Gupta is on leave today.

Re-notify on 21.07.2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 17, 2023/at