



\$~1 (FB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1504/2015, CRL.M.A. 5543/2015, 4435/2017&
4436/2017

MUKESH SAHNI & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Ms. Arveen
Sekhon and Ms. Nikita Gill,
Advocates.

Versus

DRI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **12.01.2024**

1. It is informed that the issue raised in the present Criminal Petition, is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, the hearing of the same is adjourned.

2. Renotify on 05.04.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

YASHWANT VARMA, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 12, 2024/ab