



\$~1 (FB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1504/2015, CRL.M.A. 5543/2015, 4435/2017 &
4436/2017

MUKESH SAHNI & ANR. Appellants
Through: Mr. Rishi Sehgal and Ms. Muskaan
Khurana, Advocates.

Versus

DRI & ORS. Respondents
Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **19.07.2024**

1. The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled today.
2. Renotify on 16.08.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 19, 2024/rk