



\$~1 (FB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1504/2015, CRL.M.A. 5543/2015 (Stay),
CRL.M.A. 4435/2017 (U.S. 482 Cr. P.C.) & CRL.M.A.
4436/2017 (Stay)

MUKESH SAHNI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

D R I & ORS.Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

31.01.2025

The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled today.

List again on 25.04.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 31, 2025/DR