



\$~FB-1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C.1504/2015**

**MUKESH SAHNI & ANR**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Ms. Muskaan  
Khurana, Ms. Nikita Gill & Mr  
Ishaan Sahai, Advocates.

versus

**D R I & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **25.04.2025**

**CRL.M.A. 5543/2015, CRL.M.A. 4435/2017, CRL.M.A. 4436/2017**

1. The Hon'ble Full Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manoj Jain is on leave today.
2. List on 18.07.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**APRIL 25, 2025**

*S. Zakir*

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 15:57:13*