



\$~FB-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C.1504/2015**

MUKESH SAHNI & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr Rishi Sehgal, Ms. Nikita Gill, Ms
Muskaan Khurana, Advocates.

Versus

D R I & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **29.08.2025**

CRL.M.A. 5543/2015, CRL.M.A. 4435/2017, CRL.M.A. 4436/2017

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the Respondents.
2. Let Court notice be sent to the office of the learned Additional Solicitor General informing the next date of hearing to ensure that DRI is represented on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 31.10.2025 at 02:30 PM.
4. Parties are directed to file their written submissions and the judgments relied on by them at least five days before the next date of hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J.

MANOJ JAIN, J.

AUGUST 29, 2025/Rahul