



\$~FB-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 1504/2015 & CRL.M.A. 5543/2015, CRL.M.A.
4435/2017, CRL.M.A. 4436/2017
MUKESH SAHNI & ANRPetitioner

Through: *Appearance not given*
versus

D R I & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Dipak Raj, Adv for Mr. Anurag
Ojha, SSC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
20.03.2026

%

An adjournment slip has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner on account of a bereavement in the family of the arguing Counsel for the Petitioner.

List on 15.05.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 20, 2026

Rahul