



\$~FB-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1504/2015 & CRL.M.A. 5543/2015, CRL.M.A. 4435/2017, CRL.M.A. 4436/2017

MUKESH SAHNI & ANRPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sidharth Chatrath, Adv.

versus

D R I & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC with Ms. Aashna Mehra, Mr. Vatsal Tripathi and Mr. Govind Singh Chauhan, Advs., for the Respondent.

Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Adv., Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv., Mr. Dipak Raj, Adv., Mr. Aryaman Singh Chouhan, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **15.05.2026**

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Subramonium Prasad is on leave today.

List on 24.07.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 15, 2026

Rahul